VARIOspeed® N1 User Manual 1
This VARIOspeed® N1 controller is designed to provide constant pressure control for your pumping system.
Should you need to make minor adjustments, please consult the parameter table enclosed in this document.
Consult the factory for assistance.
Pressure Booster Pump Application Deep Well Submersible Pump Application
VARIOspeed
® N1
User Manual

Refer to the electrical connection on page 12.
• Do not install in areas with: excessive or conductive dust, corrosive or flammable gas,
excessive heat, regular impact shocks or excessive vibration.
• Do not install in areas where ambient temperature exceeds 40ºC (104ºF).
2 VARIOspeed® N1 User Manual
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MODEL
OUTPUT
AMPS HP
INPUT
PHASE
OUTPUT
PHASE
SHIP
WEIGHT
1041350 VARIOspeed® N1, 240V VS21-7.0-N1 7.0 1.5 1 3 21 lbs.
1041351 VARIOspeed® N1, 240V VS21-10.0-N1 10.0 3 1 3 22 lbs.
1041352 VARIOspeed® N1, 240V VS23-16.5-N1 16.5 5 3 3 21 lbs.
1041353 VARIOspeed® N1, 240V VS23-31.8-N1 31.8 7.5-10 3 3 31 lbs.
1041354 VARIOspeed® N1, 240V VS23-45.0-N1 45.0 15 3 3 38 lbs.
1041355 VARIOspeed® N1, 240V VS23-58.0-N1 58.0 20 3 3 38 lbs.
1041356 VARIOspeed® N1, 480V VS43-16.0-N1 16.0 7.5-10 3 3 31 lbs.
1041357 VARIOspeed® N1, 480V VS43-29.5-N1 29.5 15-20 3 3 38 lbs.
Specification/Selection
Note: HP rating is based on standard NEMA B 4-pole motor (used for indication only, use nameplate FLA for sizing). The